Exposure to interest rate risk

the interest rate profile of the Group’s and the company’s significant interest-bearing financial
instruments, based on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period was:

 GROuP COmPANy
 2024 2023 2024 2023
 Rm’000 Rm’000 Rm’000 Rm’000

Financial assets
fixed rate instruments 26,816 153,278 24,850 151,260
Floating rate instruments 244,760 133,174 181,157 104,046

  271,576 286,452 206,007 255,306

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

the Group and the company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at
fair value through profit or loss, and the Group and the company do not designate derivatives as
hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model. therefore, a change in interest
rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) pre-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. this analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

 GROuP COmPANy
 100 bP 100 bP 100 bP 100 bP
 INCReASe DeCReASe INCReASe DeCReASe
PROFIt OR LOSS Rm’000 Rm’000 Rm’000 Rm’000

2024
Floating rate instruments 2,448 (2,448) 1,812 (1,812)

2023
floating rate instruments 1,332 (1,332) 1,040 (1,040)

115About
Us

Performance
& Outlook

Our Integrated
Reporting Journey

Sustainability
Statement

How We Are
Governed

Financial
Statements

Additional
Information

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31
.

fI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
IN

ST
R

U
M

EN
TS

 (
C

O
N

TI
N

U
ED

)

31
.7

Fa

ir
 v

al
ue

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n

th
e

ca
rr

yi
ng

 a
m

ou
nt

s
of

 c
as

h
an

d
ca

sh
 e

qu
iv

al
en

ts
, s

ho
rt

-t
er

m
 re

ce
iv

ab
le

s
an

d
pa

ya
bl

es
 re

as
on

ab
ly

 a
pp

ro
xi

m
at

e
th

ei
r f

ai
r v

al
ue

s
du

e
to

 th
e

re
la

tiv
el

y
sh

or
t-